ABB Lightning Protection Group 1
Overvoltage Protection
OVR Range
FRSOX 0100 03 GB
2 ABB Lightning Protection Group
Main causes of transient overvoltages
The solution:
ABB OVR Surge Protective Device Range

- possible remote indicator with optical monitoring kit
OVR 1N - 65 - 275 s P TS
OVR Range Codification
Max. discharge Max. discharge
current 8/20, current 10/350,
Imax (kA): 15 Iimp (kA): 15
40 50
65
100
s: with safety reserve P: pluggable unit
Nothing: single block
Network
1N: single phase (left) - neutral (right)
3N: three phases (left) - neutral (right)
N1: neutral (left) - single phase (right)
N3: neutral (left) - three phases (right)
3L: three poles
4L: four poles
Nothing: single pole
Max. continuous
operating voltage,
Uc (V): 660
550
440
385
320
275
150
75
TS: integrated
remote control
HL  1NType I (Class I test)
Codification only          ➟
ABB Lightning Protection Group 11
Pluggable - Type II (Class II test)
Uc kA Description Part number
Single pole 275 V 15 OVR 15 275 P 2 CTB 8138 51 R 24 00
OVR 15 275 s P 2 CTB 8138 51 R 21 00
OVR 15 275 P TS 2 CTB 8138 51 R 18 00
OVR 15 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8138 51 R 15 00
40 OVR 40 275 P 2 CTB 8138 51 R 23 00
OVR 40 275 s P 2 CTB 8138 51 R 20 00
OVR 40 275 P TS 2 CTB 8138 51 R 17 00
OVR 40 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8138 51 R 14 00
65 OVR 65 275 P 2 CTB 8138 51 R 22 00
OVR 65 275 s P 2 CTB 8138 51 R 19 00
OVR 65 275 P TS 2 CTB 8138 51 R 16 00
OVR 65 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8138 51 R 13 00
100 OVR 100 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8138 50 R 02 00
Single phase 275 V 15 OVR 1N 15 275 P 2 CTB 8139 52 R 12 00
+ Neutral OVR 1N 15 275 s P 2 CTB 8139 52 R 09 00
OVR 1N 15 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8139 52 R 03 00
OVR 1N 15 275 P TS 2 CTB 8139 52 R 06 00
40 OVR 1N 40 275 P 2 CTB 8139 52 R 11 00
OVR 1N 40 275 s P 2 CTB 8139 52 R 08 00
OVR 1N 40 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8139 52 R 02 00
OVR 1N 40 275 P TS 2 CTB 8139 52 R 05 00
65 OVR 1N 65 275 P 2 CTB 8139 52 R 10 00
OVR 1N 65 275 s P 2 CTB 8139 52 R 07 00
OVR 1N 65 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8139 52 R 01 00
OVR 1N 65 275 P TS 2 CTB 8139 52 R 04 00
Three phases 275 V 15 OVR 3N 15 275 P 2 CTB 8139 53 R 12 00
+ Neutral OVR 3N 15 275 s P 2 CTB 8139 53 R 09 00
OVR 3N 15 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8139 53 R 03 00
OVR 3N 15 275 P TS 2 CTB 8139 53 R 06 00
40 OVR 3N 40 275 P 2 CTB 8139 53 R 11 00
OVR 3N 40 275 s P 2 CTB 8139 53 R 08 00
OVR 3N 40 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8139 53 R 02 00
OVR 3N 40 275 P TS 2 CTB 8139 53 R 05 00
65 OVR 3N 65 275 P 2 CTB 8139 53 R 10 00
OVR 3N 65 275 s P 2 CTB 8139 53 R 07 00
OVR 3N 65 275 s P TS 2 CTB 8139 53 R 01 00
OVR 3N 65 275 P TS 2 CTB 8139 53 R 04 00